SC

Certificate of Analysis

(“Sample Name:  MANGO 2500mg "\ ([ Date Collected:  04/04/2019 )

LIMS Sample ID:  190404X017 Date Received: 04/05/2019

Batch #: Tested for: Cannapresso

Sample Metrc ID: License #:

Sample Type: Infused, Liquid Edible Address: CA

Batch Count: Produced by:

Sample Count:

License #:
Unit Volume: 30 Milliliters per Unit
Address:

Serving Mass:
\_Density: 0.9368 g/mL ) KOverall result for batch: )
Moisture Test Results Water Activity Test Results

% Aw Action Limit Aw
Cannabinoid Test Results 04/08/2019 Terpene Test Results
Cannabinoid analysis utilizing High Performance Liquid Chromatography Terpene analysis utilizing Gas Chromatography - Flame lonization
(HPLC, QSP 5-4-4-4) Detection (GC - FID)
mg/mL % LOD mg/mL LOQ mg/mL mg/g % LOD mg/g LOQ mg/g

THC ND ND 0.0009 0.003
THCa ND ND 0.0009 0.003
CBD 93.442 9.9746 0.0009 0.003
CBDa ND ND 0.0009 0.003
CBN ND ND 0.0009 0.003
CBDV 0.562 0.0600 0.0004 0.001
CBDVa ND ND 0.0003 0.001
CBG ND ND 0.001 0.003
CBGa ND ND 0.0008 0.002
THCV ND ND 0.0004 0.001
A8 - THC ND ND 0.0009 0.003
CBC ND ND 0.0011 0.003
THCVa ND ND 0.0013 0.004
CBL ND ND 0.0021 0.006
CBCa ND ND 0.0015 0.005
Sum of Cannabinoids: 94.004 10.0346 2820.120 mg/Unit
Total THC (A9THC+0.877*THCa) ND ND ND
Total CBD (CBD+0.877*CBDa) 93.442 9.9746 2803.260 mg/Unit

Action Limit mg

THC per Unit 1000.0
THC per Serving

Batch Photo

ND

Sample Certification

. e

Scan to verify at sclabs.com

Sample must be marked as
public to be viewable

SC Laboratories - C8-18-0000013-TEMP - 100 Pioneer Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Wourzer, President
Date: 04/08/2019

CoA ID: 190404X017-001 - Page 1 of 3

These results relate only to the items tested. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory.
The uncertainty of measurement associated with the measurement result reported in this certificate is available from SC Laboratories upon request.



SC

Certificate of Analysis

ample Name: m ate Collected:
(" Sample N MANGO 2500mg "\ ([ Date Collected:  04/04/2019 )
LIMS Sample ID:  190404X017 Date Received: 04/05/2019
Batch #: Tested for: Cannapresso
Sample Metrc ID: License #:
Sample Type: Infused, Liquid Edible Address: CA
Batch Count: Produced by:
Sample Count:
License #:
Unit Volume: 30 Milliliters per Unit
Address:
Serving Mass:
- Overall result for batch:
\_Density: 0.9368 g/mL Yy o )
Pesticide Test Results 04/07/2019

Pesticide, Fungicide and plant growth regulator analysis utilizing

HPLC-Mass Spectrometry

Ho/g
Abamectin ND
Bifenazate ND
Bifenthrin ND
Boscalid ND
Etoxazole ND
Imidacloprid ND
Myclobutanil ND
Piperonylbutoxide ND
Pyrethrins ND
Spinosad ND
Spiromesifen ND
Spirotetramat ND

Mycotoxin Test Results

Action Limit pg/g
0.3
5.0
0.5
10.0
1.5
3.0
9.0
8.0
1.0
3.0
12.0
13.0

Mycotoxin analysis utilizing HPLC-Mass Spectrometry
Action Limit ug/kg  LOD pg/kg LOQ pgrkg

Hgkg

Reporting Limit pg/g
0.05

0.05
0.25
0.05
0.05
1.5

0.05
1.5

0.25
0.05
0.05
0.05

Heavy Metal Test Results

Heavy metal analysis utilizing Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass

Spectrometry (ICP-MS)

Hg/g

Sample Certification

. e

Scan to verify at sclabs.com

Sample must be marked as
public to be viewable

SC Laboratories - C8-18-0000013-TEMP - 100 Pioneer Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Action Limit pg/g  LOD pg/g LOQ pg/g

Wourzer, President

Date: 04/08/2019

CoA ID: 190404X017-001 - Page 2 of 3

These results relate only to the items tested. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory.

The uncertainty of measurement associated with the measurement result reported in this certificate is available from S

Laboratories upon request.



SClans” Certificate of Analysis

(“Sample Name:  MANGO 2500mg "\ ([ Date Collected:  04/04/2019 )

LIMS Sample ID: 190404X017 Date Received: 04/05/2019

Batch #: Tested for: Cannapresso
Sample Metrc ID: License #:
Sample Type: Infused, Liquid Edible Address: CA

Batch Count: Produced by:

Sample Count:

License #:
Unit Volume: 30 Milliliters per Unit
Address:
Serving Mass:
\_Density: 0.9368 g/mL ) KOverall result for batch: )
Residual Solvent Test Results 04/06/2019 Note

Residual Solvent analysis utilizing Gas Chromatography - Mass
Spectrometry (GC - MS)

pg/g Action Limit pg/g  LOD pg/g  LOQ ug/g
Acetone ND 5000.0 371.43 1088.28
Acetonitrile ND 410.0 0.657 1.925
Butane ND 5000.0 107.06 313.69
Ethanol ND 5000.0 149.81 438.94
Ethyl acetate <LOQ 5000.0 149.48 437.97
Ethyl ether ND 5000.0 375.12 1099.1
Heptane ND 5000.0 149.21 437.17
Hexane ND 290.0 18.5 54.22
Isopropy! Alcohol ND 5000.0 74.61 218.59
Methanol ND 3000.0 96.47 282.66
Pentane ND 5000.0 149.25 437.31
Propane ND 5000.0 106.66 312.5
Toluene ND 890.0 7.107 20.82
Total Xylenes ND 2170.0 1.387 4.065
Microbiological Test Results 04/06/2019
PCR and fluorescence detection of microbiological impurities

Action Limit

Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia coli ND ND
Salmonella spp. ND ND

Foreign Material Test Results

Sample Certification

Scan to verify at sclabs.com Wurzer, President
Sample must be marked as

) ! Date: 04/08/2019
public to be viewable
SC Laboratories - C8-18-0000013-TEMP - 100 Pioneer Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 CoA ID: 190404X017-001 - Page 3 of 3

These results relate only to the items tested. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory.
The uncertainty of measurement associated with the measurement result reported in this certificate is available from SC Laboratories upon request.



