Sclabs know your medicine

Certificate of Analysis

Sample Name:	MANGO 2500mg
LIMS Sample ID:	190404X017
Batch #:	
Sample Metrc ID:	
Sample Type:	Infused, Liquid Edible
Batch Count:	
Sample Count:	
Unit Volume:	30 Milliliters per Unit
Serving Mass:	
Density:	0.9368 g/mL

Moisture Test Results

Moisture

Cannabinoid Test Results

Cannabinoid analysis utilizing High Performance Liquid Chromatography (HPLC, QSP 5-4-4-4)

(20) 20. 0	,	mg/mL	%	LOD mg/mL	LOQ mq/mL
THC		ND	ND	0.0009	0.003
THCa		ND	ND	0.0009	0.003
CBD		93.442	9.9746	0.0009	0.003
CBDa		ND	ND	0.0009	0.003
CBN		ND	ND	0.0009	0.003
CBDV		0.562	0.0600	0.0004	0.001
CBDVa		ND	ND	0.0003	0.001
CBG		ND	ND	0.001	0.003
CBGa		ND	ND	0.0008	0.002
THCV		ND	ND	0.0004	0.001
Δ8 - THC		ND	ND	0.0009	0.003
CBC		ND	ND	0.0011	0.003
THCVa		ND	ND	0.0013	0.004
CBL		ND	ND	0.0021	0.006
CBCa		ND	ND	0.0015	0.005
Sum of Cannabi	noids:	94.004	10.0346	2820.1	20 mg/Unit
Total THC (Δ9TH	C+0 877*THCa)	ND	ND		ND
Total CBD (CBD-		93.442	9.9746	2803.2	260 mg/Unit
T 110		Action Limit	t mg		
THC per Unit THC per Serving		1000.0			ND

Batch Photo

Date Collected:	04/04/2019	
Date Received:	04/05/2019	
Tested for:	Cannapresso	
License #:		
Address:	CA	
Produced by:		
License #:		
Address:		
Overall result for b	patch:	

Water Activity Test Results

Water Activity	Aw NT	Action Limit Aw	

Terpene Test Results

04/08/2019

Detection (GC - FID)	mg/g %	LOD mg/g	LOQ mg/g
	NT 1	LOD mg/g	LOG nig/g
	NT		
Geraniol			
	< NT		
	NT		
	NT		
Menthol	NT		
Nerolidol	NT		
Myrcene	NT		
Caryophyllene Oxide			
R-(+)-Pulegone			
	NT		
	NT		

Fotal Terpene Concentration: N

Sample Certification



Josh Wurzer, President Date: 04/08/2019

Scan to verify at sclabs.com Sample must be marked as public to be viewable

SC Laboratories - C8-18-0000013-TEMP - 100 Pioneer Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

CoA ID: 190404X017-001 - Page 1 of 3

These results relate only to the items tested. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory. The uncertainty of measurement associated with the measurement result reported in this certificate is available from SC Laboratories upon request.



Certificate of Analysis

Sample Name:	MANGO 2500mg
LIMS Sample ID:	190404X017
Batch #:	
Sample Metrc ID:	
Sample Type:	Infused, Liquid Edible
Batch Count:	
Sample Count:	
Unit Volume:	30 Milliliters per Unit
Serving Mass:	
Density:	0.9368 g/mL

Date Collected:	04/04/2019	
Date Received:	04/05/2019	
Tested for:	Cannapresso	
License #:		
Address:	СА	
Produced by:		
License #:		
Address:		
Overall result for ba	atch:	

Pesticide Test Results

Mycotoxin Test Results

04/07/2019

Pesticide, Fungicide and plant growth regulator analysis utilizing **HPLC-Mass Spectrometry**

Abamectin Bifenazate Bifenthrin Boscalid Etoxazole	ND ND ND ND ND ND ND	Action Limit µ 0.3 5.0 0.5 10.0 1.5	0.05 0.05 0.25 0.05 0.05 0.05	it µg/g
Imidacloprid	ND	3.0	1.5	
Myclobutanil	ND	9.0	0.05	
Piperonylbutoxide	ND	8.0	1.5	
Pyrethrins	ND	1.0	0.25	
Spinosad	ND	3.0	0.05	
Spiromesifen	ND	12.0	0.05	
Spirotetramat	ND	13.0	0.05	

Heavy Metal Test Results

Heavy metal analysis utilizin Spectrometry (ICP-MS)	ng Inductivel	y Coupled Plasma Ma	ass	
Cadmium	hð\ð	Action Limit µg/g	LOD µg/g LOC	ς hā\ð
Lead Arsenic				
Mercury				

Sample Certification



Josh Wurzer, President Date: 04/08/2019

verify at sclabs.com Sample must be marked as public to be viewable

SC Laboratories - C8-18-0000013-TEMP - 100 Pioneer Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Mycotoxin analysis utilizing HPLC-Mass Spectrometry µg/kg Action Limit µg/kg LOD µg/kg LOQ µg/kg

CoA ID: 190404X017-001 - Page 2 of 3

These results relate only to the items tested. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory. The uncertainty of measurement associated with the measurement result reported in this certificate is available from SC Laboratories upon request.



Certificate of Analysis

Sample Name:	MANGO 2500mg	Date Collected:	04/04/2019
LIMS Sample ID:	190404X017	Date Received:	04/05/2019
Batch #:		Tested for:	Cannapresso
Sample Metrc ID:		License #:	
Sample Type:	Infused, Liquid Edible	Address:	CA
Batch Count:		Produced by:	
Sample Count:			
Unit Volume:	30 Milliliters per Unit	License #:	
Serving Mass:		Address:	
Density:	0.9368 g/mL	Overall result for b	patch:

Note

Residual Solvent Test Results

04/06/2019

Residual Solvent analysis utilizing Gas Chromatography - Mass Spectrometry (GC - MS)

spectrometry (GC - MS)					
	hð\ð	Action Limit µg/g	LOD µg/g	LOQ µg/g	
1,2-Dichloroethane					
Methylene chloride					
Acetone	ND	5000.0	371.43	1088.28	
Acetonitrile	ND 🚺	410.0	0.657	1.925	
Butane	ND	5000.0	107.06	313.69	
Ethanol	ND	5000.0	149.81	438.94	
Ethyl acetate	<loq< td=""><td>5000.0</td><td>149.48</td><td>437.97</td></loq<>	5000.0	149.48	437.97	
Ethyl ether	ND	5000.0	375.12	1099.1	
Heptane	ND	5000.0	149.21	437.17	
Hexane	ND	290.0	18.5	54.22	
Isopropyl Alcohol	ND	5000.0	74.61	218.59	
Methanol	ND	3000.0	96.47	282.66	
Pentane	ND	5000.0	149.25	437.31	
Propane	ND	5000.0	106.66	312.5	
Toluene	ND	890.0	7.107	20.82	
Total Xylenes	ND	2170.0	1.387	4.065	

Microbiological Test Results 04/06/2019

PCR and fluorescence detection of microbiological impurities					
Shiga toxin-producing Escherichia coli Salmonella spp.	Action Limit ND ND				
Aspergillus fumigatus	ND NT	ND			
	NT				

Foreign Material Test Results

NΠ

Sample Certification



Josh Wurzer, President Date: 04/08/2019

Scan to verify at sclabs.com Sample must be marked as public to be viewable

SC Laboratories - C8-18-0000013-TEMP - 100 Pioneer Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

CoA ID: 190404X017-001 - Page 3 of 3

These results relate only to the items tested. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory. The uncertainty of measurement associated with the measurement result reported in this certificate is available from SC Laboratories upon request.